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1 Yale 8.4% 3.91 173 4.2:1 $62,170  $111,494 $17,000 4% 83.3% 83.3%

2 Stanford 9.9% 3.90 171 4.0:1 $60,270  $131,745 $24,594 53% 91.3% 91.8%

3 Harvard 15.8% 3.86 173 8.1:1 $62,792  $162,672 $23,158 10% 91.6% 93.6%

4 Chicago 21.5% 3.90 170 4.8:1 $62,865 $134,853 $16,830 34% 93.5% 95.3%

5 Columbia 20.3% 3.70 171 5.4:1 $67,564 $158,348 $17,605 74% 93.3% 93.6%

6 NYU 27.2% 3.83 169 6.0:1 $63,986 $170,955 $24,300 75% 90.7% 92.0%

7 Pennsylvania 17.6% 3.89 169 5.0:1 $63,364  $148,879 $15,030 16% 94.6% 95.7%

8 Michigan 21.9% 3.80 169 7.3:1 $57,262  $60,508 $125,199 $14,650 13% 86.5% 92.4%

9 Virginia 18.3% 3.87 169 6.2:1 $58,300  $61,300 $142,906 $13,130 11% 87.9% 90.3%

9 UC- Berkeley 22.7% 3.79 167 5.2:1 $49,364 $53,315 $143,049 $21,710 64% 84.5% 97.6%

11 Northwestern 23.7% 3.83 168 3.9:1 $62,084 $136,532 $14,040 44% 84.7% 89.2%

11 Duke 22.8% 3.75 169 5.5:1 $62,247 $132,002 $13,395 10% 89.7% 93.8%

13 Cornell 22.2% 3.77 167 7.0:1 $63,327 $148,955 $16,766 55% 90.8% 91.3%

14 Georgetown 26.0% 3.79 167 5.1:1 $59,850  $162,739 $20,925 37% 75.8% 80.2%

15 Texas- Austin 24.9% 3.71 167 5.9:1 $35,015 $100,312 $12,620 12% 65.7% 84.8%

16 UCLA 26.9% 3.76 167 7.1:1 $45,657  $52,151 $120,980 $18,405 86% 61.1% 81.6%

17 Vanderbilt 29.5% 3.75 166 6.6:1 $55,083 $117,992 $15,408 16% 76.9% 90.1%

18 Washington in St. Louis 29.6% 3.74 168 5.8:1 $55,423  $93,141 $14,000 29% 72.6% 87.2%

19 Southern California 24.4% 3.76 165 6.4:1 $62,711  $122,192 $16,704 89% 67.0% 74.5%

20 Minnesota 46.5% 3.75 163 5.0:1 $44,066  $52,586 $97,910 $13,304 73% 76.8% 82.9%

21 California- Irvine 25.6% 3.57 163 4.9:1 $45,155 $51,649 $112,429 $22,735 73% 56.8% 73.7%

22 Boston 29.4% 3.73 165 6.5:1 $53,236 $110,082 $13,375 49% 60.2% 76.0%

22 Emory 34.2% 3.81 165 8.2:1 $55,116 $127,541 $18,008 51% 56.3% 81.6%

24 George Washington 34.5% 3.71 165 6.6:1 $58,520  $51,590 $156,167 $20,200 49% 68.8% 78.2%

24 Notre Dame 30.2% 3.73 164 7.2:1 $56,292 $123,210 $10,000 7% 62.8% 79.1%
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1 BYU 40.9% 3.80 163 6.4:1 $12,392 $25,360 $53,237 $12,392 54% 61.1% 72.2%

2 Utah 47.7% 3.59 158 6.1:1 $26,641 $51,639 $79,813 $9,936 82% 40.5% 72.7%

3 Arizona State 41.4% 3.75 162 6.7:1 $27,388 $44,888 $87,612 $12,688 87% 68.9% 87.9%

4 Virginia 18.3% 3.87 169 6.2:1 $58,300 $61,300 $142,906 $13,130 11% 87.9% 90.3%

5 Harvard 15.8% 3.86 173 8.1:1 $62,792 $162,672 $23,158 10% 91.6% 93.6%

6 George Washington 34.5% 3.71 165 6.6:1 $58,520 $156,167 $20,200 49% 68.8% 78.2%

7 Duke 22.8% 3.75 169 5.5:1 $62,247 $132,002 $13,395 10% 89.7% 93.8%

8 Arizona 27.1% 3.63 161 4.1:1 $25,826 $30,326 $85,519 $12,250 66% 46.8% 83.1%

9 Georgetown 26.0% 3.79 167 5.1:1 $59,850 $162,739 $20,925 37% 75.8% 80.2%

10 UCLA 26.9% 3.76 167 7.1:1 $45,657 $52,151 $120,890 $18,405 86% 61.1% 81.6%

11 William & Mary 35.6% 3.80 163 6.7:1 $32,964 $41,964 $103,318 $14,857 33% 57.3% 81.3%

12 Chicago 21.5% 3.90 170 4.8:1 $62,865 $134,853 $16,830 34% 93.5% 95.3%

13 Stanford 9.9% 3.90 171 4.0:1 $60,270 $131,745 $24,594 53% 91.3% 91.8%

14 Michigan 21.9% 3.80 169 7.3:1 $57,262 $60,508 $125,199 $14,650 13% 86.5% 92.4%

15 Texas Austin 24.9% 3.71 167 5.9:1 $35,015 $51,995 $100,312 $12,620 12% 65.7% 84.8%

16 UNLV 32.5% 3.54 157 5.0:1 $26,973 $38,873 $84,386 $14,386 95% 63.8% 80.2%

17 Berkeley 22.7% 3.79 167 5.2:1 $49,364 $53,315 $143,049 $21,710 64% 84.5% 87.6%

18 Washington 26.9% 3.74 168 5.8:1 $55,423 $93,141 $14,400 29% 72.6% 87.2%

19 Colorado 34.7% 3.65 161 7.1:1 $31,898 $38,775 $145,260 $13,302 81% 52.2% 73.4%

20 NYU 27.2% 3.83 169 6.0:1 $63,986 $170,955 $24,300 75% 90.7% 92.0%

21 Columbia 2.3% 3.70 171 5.4:1 $67,564 $158,348 $17,605 74% 93.3% 93.6%

22 USC 24.4% 3.76 165 6.4:1 $62,084 $122,192 $14,040 89% 74.5% 88.3%

23 Northwestern 23.7% 3.83 168 3.9:1 $59,850 $136,532 $14,040 44% 84.7% 89.2%

24 Cornell 22.2% 3.77 167 7.0:1 $63,327 $148,955 $16,766 55% 90.8% 91.3%

25 Pennsylvania 17.6% 3.89 169 5.0:1 $63,364 $148,879 $15,415 16% 94.6% 95.7%
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